purpose or use.”  11 C.F.R. § 115.2(a). 

VI. Respondent violated 52 U.S.C. § 30119(a)(1) by making federal contractor 

contributions. 

VII. Respondent will take the following actions: 

1. Respondent will pay a civil penalty to the Commission in the amount of 

fifty-six thousand dollars ($56,000) pursuant to 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(5)(A). 

2. Respondent will cease and desist from violating 52 U.S.C. § 30119(a)(1). 

VIII. The Commission, on request of anyone filing a complaint under 52 U.S.C. 

§ 30109(a)(1) concerning the matters at issue herein or on its own motion, may review